
PROGRAM                      COURSE                                                                  CRN              INSTRUCTOR       CTAM    BLDG/RM          DAY                       TIME

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE
PSYC 1000
PSYC 1012

BUSINESS
BUSI 1600

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
BSTC 1036

ECONOMIC/POLITICAL SCIENCE
ECON 1610

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY
EMHS 1905
EMHS 1910
HZMT 1907
HZMT 1978

LANGUAGE ARTS
COMM 1230

MATH
MATH 1809
MATH 1821

MATH 1824

MATH 1828

NATURAL SCIENCE
PHSC 1408

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH ADMIN
OSHA 1009
OSHA 1929
OSHA 1932
OSHA 1933

General Psychology
Introduction to Counseling

Introduction to Business

Computer Concepts & Applications

Principles of Macroeconomics

Devel & Mang Volunteer Resources
Emergency Management Seminar
Resource Conserv & Recovery Act
GIS for Emergency Operations

Public Speaking

Basic and Applied Math
Basic Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1809 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
Intermediate Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1821 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
College Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1824 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER

Astronomy

Fall Protection (1.5 CR)
Introduction to Fire Prevention
Work Practices Controls Safety
Workplace Accident Investigation

29950
29952

29948

29947

29943

29531
29534
29532
29533

29942

29946
29944

29949

29951

29945

29872
29807
29799
29806

Townsend
Townsend

Stanfield

Maner

Chandler

Clasberry
Clasberry
Hill
White, Shawn

Parker

Turner
Turner

Kolembe

Kolembe

Butler

STAFF
STAFF
Clasberry
Hill

7656/4
7656/4

211/205

7656/17

215/231

GVP
GVP
GVP
GVP

7656/12

7656/10
7656/10

215/B29

215/B29

215/235

GVP
GVP
GVP
GVP

Tue Hybrid
Thur Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Mon Hybrid
Fri Hybrid
Tue Hybrid
Wed Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Wed Hybrid
Mon Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Thur Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Fri 
Tue Hybrid
Wed Hybrid
Thur Hybrid

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fort Riley Campus

Night                Classes
Cycle 3 • March 21 - May 15, 2018

Night  classes
available to

the communities
surrounding Fort Riley

IMPORTANT
NOTICE

for the TA user:
TA covers the tuition 

($72/credit hour).
The soldier is

responsible for all 
fees and they must be 
paid by the end of the 

semester.

ENROLLMENT:
began January 18, 2018
on Main Post, Bldg. 211,
Rm. 211.
You MUST complete 
enrollment before
first class meeting.

LAST DAY TO 
WITHDRAW:
May 9, 2018
by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

DROPS:
100% Refund Drop Date:
March 28, 2018
by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

PAYMENT:
Cost is $108 per credit hr.   
TA, VA, PELL, check or 
money order accepted. 
Payment is due at the end 
of the semester.  We accept 
Visa, MasterCard, Discover 
and American Express!!!!

ELIGIBILITY:
Soldiers should be eligible 
for tuition assistance (TA) 
prior to enrolling with
Barton.  All students
can finalize enrollment
by enrolling at
BARTonline.org or 
visiting the Barton office.

BOOKS
are provided
for all classes!

157477
157478

157469

157468

157471

157272
157312
157380
157273

157470

157472
157473

157474

157475

157476

157344
157407
157313
157408

Students 
MUST

attend the 
first day

of class or 
they will be 

dropped

Barton Community College is proud to serve the Total Army Family

Visit us at FR.bartonccc.edu

HOLIDAYS:  January 15 and February 19
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