BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fort Riley Campus

NIGHT CLASSES

Cycle 3 • March 21 - May 15, 2018

PROGRAM	COURSE	CRN	INSTRUCTOR	CTAM	BLDG/RM	DAY	TIME
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE							
PSYC 1000	General Psychology	29950	Townsend	157477	7656/4	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
PSYC 1012	Introduction to Counseling	29952	Townsend	157478	7656/4	Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
BUSINESS							
BUSI 1600	Introduction to Business	29948	Stanfield	157469	211/205	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
COMPUTER TECHNOLO	OGY						
BSTC 1036	Computer Concepts & Applications	29947	Maner	157468	7656/17	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
ECONOMIC/POLITICAL							
ECON 1610	Principles of Macroeconomics	29943	Chandler	157471	215/231	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
ENVIRONMENTAL TEC	HNOLOGY						
EMHS 1905	Devel & Mang Volunteer Resources	29531	Clasberry	157272	GVP	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
EMHS 1910	Emergency Management Seminar	29534	Clasberry	157312	GVP	Fri Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
HZMT 1907	Resource Conserv & Recovery Act	29532	Hill	157380	GVP	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
HZMT 1978	GIS for Emergency Operations	29533	White, Shawn	157273	GVP	Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
LANGUAGE ARTS							
COMM 1230	Public Speaking	29942	Parker	157470	7656/12	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
MATH							
MATH 1809	Basic and Applied Math	29946	Turner	157472	7656/10	Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
MATH 1821	Basic Algebra	29944	Turner	157473	7656/10	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
	► Prereg: MATH 1809 w/ grade C or be	tter or ACC	UPLACER			•	•
MATH 1824	Intermediate Algebra	29949	Kolembe	157474	215/B29	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
	► Prereg: MATH 1821 w/ grade C or be	tter or ACC	UPLACER				
MATH 1828	College Algebra	29951	Kolembe	157475	215/B29	Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
	Prereq: MATH 1824 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER						
NATURAL SCIENCE							
PHSC 1408	Astronomy	29945	Butler	157476	215/235	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
OCCUPATIONAL SAFET	TY & HEALTH ADMIN						
OSHA 1009	Fall Protection (1.5 CR)	29872	STAFF	157344	GVP	Fri	5:30-8:30 pm
OSHA 1929	Introduction to Fire Prevention	29807	STAFF	157407		Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
OSHA 1932	Work Practices Controls Safety	29799	Clasberry	157313		Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
O311A 1732	Workplace Accident Investigation	29806	Hill	157408		Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm



Barton Community College is proud to serve the Total Army Family

Visit us at FR.bartonccc.edu

Students MUST attend the first day of class or they will be dropped

ENROLLMENT:

began January 18, 2018 on Main Post, Bldg. 211, Rm. 211.

You <u>MUST</u> complete enrollment before first class meeting.

LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW:

May 9, 2018 by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

DROPS:

100% Refund Drop Date: March 28, **2018** by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

PAYMENT:

Cost is \$108 per credit hr. TA, VA, PELL, check or money order accepted. Payment is due at the end of the semester. We accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express!!!!

ELIGIBILITY:

Soldiers should be eligible for tuition assistance (TA) prior to enrolling with Barton. All students can finalize enrollment by enrolling at BARTonline.org or visiting the Barton office.

BOOKS are provided for all classes!

Night classes available to the communities surrounding Fort Riley

IMPORTANT NOTICE

for the TA user:

TA covers the tuition (\$72/credit hour). The soldier is responsible for all fees and they must be paid by the end of the semester. FR.bartonccc.edu Visit us at

(785) 784-6606 or (877) 620-6606

Building 211, Room 211 Fort Riley, KS 66442

P.O. Box 2463





Fort Riley Campus Bldg. 211 Custer Ave. • P.O. Box 2463 • Fort Riley, KS 66442

Night Classes - Cycle 3 March 21 - May 15 2018

NON-PROFIT ORG U.S. POSTAGE PAID PERMIT NO. 11 **GREAT BEND KS 67530**

Community

Barton

surrounding

serve the Total

is proud to

College

Army Family

POSTAL CUSTOMER

FORT RILEY KS 66442







